
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Memebershlp Services , Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-24.470, 
F.A.C., Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity 
Required. 

DOCKET NO. 980675-TI I1 ORDER NO. PSC-98-1090A-SC-TI 
In re: Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Cendant 

ISSUED : August 13, 1998 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On August 12, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-1090-SC-TI. 
Due to a scrivener’s error, in the first ordering paragraph of the 
Order, it is stated that the response time period is 21 days from 
the issuance of the Order. Order No. PSC-98-1090-SC-TI is hereby 
amended to reflect that the response time period is 2 0  days of the 
issuance of Order No. PSC-98-1090-SC-TI. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-98-1090-SC-TI is hereby amended to reflect that the 
response time period is 20 days from the issuance of Order No. PSC- 
98-1090-SC-TI. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-1090-SC-TI is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 13th 
day of Ausust, 1998. 

n 

Division of Records andhlReporting 

( S E A L )  

KMP 



M E M O R A N D U M  

August 13, 1998 

TO : DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BEDELL) 

RE : DOCKET NO. 980675-TI - Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Cendant Memebership Services, Inc. 
for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of 
Public Convenience and Necessity Required. 

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER to be issued in the above- 
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 1) 

CB/slh 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
1:980675a.kmp 
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